POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No. E1-4134/2024/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated. 01-02-2024

Quotation Notice (No. 283)

Sealed Quotations are invited for the **repair of defective alcometers(17 nos)** in this unit. The Quotation should contain price of the work/ items including tax. The quotation should be submitted in envelop bearing the Quotation Notice No. 283 and addressed to **District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural, Puthuppanam (po), Vadakara via, 673105**. Intending firms may submit their quotation in their own letter head along with TIN/CST/GSTIN Number. The amount including GST will clearly be specified in the quotation. **Last date of receipt of quotation is on 08/02/2024 at 04.00 PM.** Late quotations will not be acceptable. Payment will be made only after verification of the same by competent authorities.

Particulars

Part No.	Description	Qnty.
1	Alcometer panther-2	14
2	Alcometer A8080T	03
	TOTAL	17

General Conditions:-

1. Withdrawal from the quotation after it is accepted or failure to execute agreement within a period of 3 days from the date of acceptance of order will entail cancellation of the order and supply being entrusted to another firm.

2. No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will not be considered.

3. Any attempt on the part of bidders or their agents to influence the officers concerned in their favour by personal canvassing will disqualify the bidders.

4. If any license or permit is required, bidder must specify in their quotation and also state the authority to which application is to be made.

5. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cases, etc, which may become payable by the contractor under existing or future laws.

6. Payment will be made after performance evaluation by District Police Chief, Kozhikode Rural/Experts appointed by him.

7. Special conditions if any, attended with the quotations of the bidder will not be applicable to the contract.

8. The item can be inspected with prior permission of Inspector Deputy Supdt. of Police DCRB Kozhikode Rural from 10 am to 5 pm up to 07/02/2024.







- To : Kerala Police web site (www.keralapolice.gov.in)
- Copy To : DySP DCRB for information.





